1 +1111 + 1 - 1 - 1	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
M-PACT Worldwide Management Corporation	Name: M-PACT Worldwide, L.L.C.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1040 OCL Parkway	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Eudora State: KS Zip: 66025	
□ Corporation-State <u>Kansas</u>	Individual(s) citizenship	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association	
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State Kansas	
Other	☐ Other	
Execution Date: October 16, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/710,537 75/710,539 76/371,263	1,047,608 1,200,954 1,685,188	
	1,730,188 1,736,353 1,764,336	
Additional number(s) atta	│ ched ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Susan J. Wharton</u>	7. Total foo (37 CER 3.41)	
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7, Total lee (37 C/TX 3.41)	
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit act out	
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:	
7: 04400 0450	19-4409	
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy of the		
original document.		
Susan J. Wharton Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date		
Name of Ferson Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 t-23-02 04:59pm

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M-PACT Worldwide Management Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1040 OCL Parkway, City of Eudora, County of Douglas, and State of Kansas, is the owner of the following trademark applications and/or registrations:

MARK	FILING/REG. DATE	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.
IVALON.4000 PLUS	June 17, 1999	75/710,537
IVALON.THINPACK	June 17, 1999	75/710,539
VERSATOOL	February 19, 2002	76/371,263
OCL	September 7, 1976	1,047,608
SPLINT ROLL	July 13, 1982	1,200,954
M-PACT	May 5, 1992,	1,685,188
M-PACT	November 3, 1992	1,730,188
OCL and Design	December 1, 1992	1,736,353
IVALON	April 13, 1993	1,764,336

WHEREAS, M-PACT Worldwide, L.L.C., a company duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1040 OCL Parkway, City of Eudora, County of Douglas, and State of Kansas, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Application and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, M-PACT Worldwide Management Corporation has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said M-PACT Worldwide, L.L.C. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0100

M-PACT Worldwide Management Corporation

Title: Torside of the

STATE OF KANSAS)
(SS COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On this day of Other, 2002, before me appeared to me define the sworn, and acknowledged that he is frequency of M-PACT Worldwide Management Corporation, and that he executed the foregoing Agreement on behalf of M-PACT Worldwide Management Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at my office in ________________________________, the day and year above written.

MOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
LANA ELLINGSWOORTH
My Appl. Dep. 2/12/03

Lova Ellengrevortho Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

July 12, 2003